Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of

Rs 6550000. (Sixty-Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)to the State Government of
Tamil Nadu towards brant-in-aid-General (GGA) under the Scheme of "Administrative Costs

to States/UTs" for the year 2024-25 for setting up of State PMU in the state'

No. 480 1 6/0 | 12022-Estt

Government of India
Ministry of Tribal Affairs

[...]

.ilad {-{6-ff ,/Government of lndia

;r{ fid/NewDelni

131A. for release du 202+25Amount
65.5B. Amount proposed for release (50% of A) as l't installment
65.5t-. Amount to be released towards Grant-in-aid-General (GGA)

component

I The expenditure to the tune of Rs 6550000. (sixty-Five Lakh Fifty Thousand
Only)is debitable to the

Major Head 3601 - Grants-in-aid to State Government
Sub-major Head 06 - Grants for Centrally Sponsored Schemes
Minor Head 796 - Tribal Area Sub- Plan
85- Umbrella Programme for Development of Scheduled Tribes,
Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana